HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3224

By COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

April 19

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "Trials;" insert "appropriating money;".

In line 20, after "Department" insert ", in consultation and collaboration with the City of Eugene, the City of Springfield and other interested parties," and delete "initiate" and insert "implement".

5 On page 2, after line 2, insert:

6 "(3) The department shall provide technical assistance as necessary and appropriate to the City

of Eugene, the City of Springfield and other interested parties for the purposes of carrying out the provisions of this section.

⁹ "<u>SECTION 2.</u> In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appro¹⁰ priated to the State Parks and Recreation Department, for the biennium beginning July 1,
¹¹ 2007, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$240,000, which shall be expended for the pur¹² pose of carrying out the provisions of section 1 of this 2007 Act.".

13 In line 3, delete "2" and insert "3".

14